
4 x 200m W70  Time :15:05
Heat:1 

1 GERMANY             02:33.1
3643 STAUBERMANN HERMINE 40 GER 
3565 KUEMMERLE-VALK FRIDERUN 40 GER 
3542 HOLZKNECHT INGRID 40 GER 
3619 SAUER ERIKA 40 GER 

2 GREAT BRITAIN       02:45.8
3424 MILLS MOLLIE 40 GBR 
3449 STRACEY BETTY 39 GBR 
3433 OSBORNE EVA 40 GBR 
3391 FRASER DOROTHY 37 GBR 

4 x 200m W65  Time :15:25
Heat:1 

1 GERMANY             02:19.8
3649 STUMP KARIN 45 GER 
3543 HOUBEN HELGARD 43 GER 
3656 VENN HANNELORE 42 GER 
3663 WENIGER CHRISTL 45 GER 

2 GREAT BRITAIN       02:49.2
3392 GALLAGHER PAT 45 GBR 
3444 SISSONS LIZ 44 GBR 
3376 CUSHEN BRIDGET 40 GBR 
3364 BOLITHO ANN 42 GBR 

4 x 200m W60  Time :15:45
Heat:1 

1 GERMANY             02:12.9
3580 MEIER INGRID 47 GER 
3611 REISMANN GERTRUDE 47 GER 
3562 KRAEHE WALTRAUD 48 GER 
3509 FOERSTER KARIN 46 GER 

2 ITALY               02:25.1
3769 ZORZI INGEBORG 48 ITA 
3730 EGGER WALTRAUD 50 ITA 
3725 CECOTTI PASQUALINA 41 ITA 
3743 MAZZENGA EMMA MARIA 33 ITA 

3 BELGIUM             02:29.4
3085 LIMBOURG CHRISTIANE 48 BEL 
3111 SCHREURS BERTHA 47 BEL 
3103 PAPS MARIA 48 BEL 
3110 SCHOUPPE JANINE 46 BEL 

4 GREAT BRITAIN       02:38.2
3450 TABOR ROS 49 GBR 
3403 HARRISON LINDA 50 GBR 
3412 JAMES SUSAN 50 GBR 
3405 HITCHMOUGH AGNES 50 GBR 

RUSSIA              DNS     
3878 LAPAEVA GALINA 49 RUS 
3870 ALLA KOLESNIKOVA 41 RUS 
3877 KOVALEVA NADEZHDA 50 RUS 
3889 VASINA RIMMA 40 RUS 

1/4 4 x 200 women



4 x 200m W55  Time :16:05
Heat:1 

1 GERMANY             02:01.3
3622 SCH HELGA 54 GER 
3639 SEIFERT GISELA 55 GER 
3616 RUMMLER ANNE 54 GER 
3512 FUHRMANN DAGMAR 54 GER 

2 GREAT BRITAIN       02:05.3
3377 DASSIE SUE 52 GBR 
3428 NELSON ANNE 52 GBR 
3456 TRIMBLE JOAN 55 GBR 
3436 POWELL CAROLINE 53 GBR 

3 ITALY               02:18.7
3761 SANGERMANO MARIA GIUSEPPI 46 ITA 
3714 BANDELLI GABRIELLA 54 ITA 
3756 PIRCHER CAECILIA 54 ITA 
3745 MICHELETTI ANNA 52 ITA 

4 SPAIN               02:25.6
3161 AREA DIEGO MARIA OLIVA 47 ESP 
3160 ALVAREZ ORDAS AURORA 52 ESP 
3175 ESQUERRDO ROSA 48 ESP 
3167 CASANOVAS LLUISA 52 ESP 

BELGIUM             DNS     
3100 OPLINUS KRISTIEN 55 BEL 
3021 BLAUDE MARIE-ANNE 53 BEL 
3104 PATER JOCELYNE 54 BEL 
3044 DE ROOCK LIEVE 51 BEL 

4 x 200m W50  Time :16:24
Heat:1 

1 GREAT BRITAIN       01:56.0
3371 CLARKE GAYE 60 GBR 
3454 TIMMIS DENISE 61 GBR 
3408 HORDER JANE 57 GBR 
3384 DUNN WENDY 59 GBR 

2 GERMANY             01:56.5
3586 NAGEL ANNETTE 61 GER 
3601 PLETSCHEN GISELA 56 GER 
3603 PLINKE BEATRIX 60 GER 
3552 KAUERHOF PETRA 59 GER 

3 NETHERLANDS         01:59.9
3809 JACOBS TILLY 56 NED 
3838 VAN DE KAMP BRIGITTE 60 NED 
3795 AKKERMAN-SMITS ANJA 55 NED 
3823 OOST SONJA 57 NED 

4 BELGIUM             02:05.3
3080 KNIPPING VÖRONIQUE 57 BEL 
3131 VANHORENBEECK HILDEGARDE 53 BEL 
3032 CLAUWAERT KARINE 59 BEL 
3041 DE MESMAEKER BRIGITTE 60 BEL 

5 SPAIN               02:11.9
3197 VIVES LOLES 57 ESP 
3188 RAMOS LEON MARISOL 59 ESP 
3192 RUZAFA Mô TERESA 59 ESP 
3185 PEREZ AURORA 57 ESP 

6 FINLAND             02:13.2
3216 KOKKONEN TERHI 47 FIN 
3219 LEPPÉMÉKI RIITTA 48 FIN 
3222 RUUSKANEN SIRKKA-LIISA 44 FIN 
3223 SAVOLAINEN ANNIKA 59 FIN 

2/4 4 x 200 women



4 x 200m W45  Time :16:42
Heat:1 

1 FRANCE              01:49.4
3353 ZONGO JOELLE 61 FRA 
3226 ALEXIS NICOLE 60 FRA 
3270 HACHOTTE DOLORES 62 FRA 
3348 VOUAGNER DOMINIQUE 64 FRA 

2 BELGIUM             01:54.9
3127 VANDOOREN BÖNÖDICTE 65 BEL 
3054 DEJONGHE SASKIA 64 BEL 
3017 ANDRIES GERDA 65 BEL 
3070 GILLHAUS ANGELIQUE 65 BEL 

3 GREAT BRITAIN       01:56.6
3366 BROWN MONICA 65 GBR 
3407 HOPKINS LESLEY 61 GBR 
3415 KELLY ANGELA 60 GBR 
3360 BATES ANGELA 66 GBR 

4 NETHERLANDS         02:02.9
3796 AUGUSTIN ROSE MARY 62 NED 
3832 SMEDINGA JOLANDA 65 NED 
3814 KOENIS JACQUELINE 62 NED 
3825 OVERVELD, VAN JEANINE 61 NED 

GERMANY             DNF     
3478 BEREND KATJA 62 GER 
3545 J˜RG HEIKE 66 GER 
3551 KALLMEIER-SCHR KIRSTEN 63 GER 
3506 FIEGER BIRGITTA 64 GER 

4 x 200m W40  Time :17:11
Heat:1 

1 GERMANY             01:53.4
3629 SCHILLING TATJANA 70 GER 
3550 K˜NIG-WERNER ANDREA 66 GER 
3515 GãNTHER-GRÉFF EVA 68 GER 
3610 REINHARDT TATIANA 70 GER 

2 GREAT BRITAIN       01:54.2
3462 WILLIAMS KATY 70 GBR 
3458 WALE AMANDA 70 GBR 
3374 COOKE CATHERINE 66 GBR 
3404 HINDLE KAREN 66 GBR 

3 IRELAND             02:14.8
3702 MOORE FINOLA 63 IRL 
3709 REILLY PAULA 67 IRL 
3704 NOLAN CERA 68 IRL 
3710 SHEEHY DEIRDRE 63 IRL 

4 PORTUGAL            02:35.5
3856 ABEGvO ANA 68 POR 
3860 FLORES JOAQUINA 40 POR 
3859 FERNANDES MARIA ALICE 52 POR 
3861 GON´ALVES FIONA 61 POR 

3/4 4 x 200 women



4 x 200m W40  Time :17:11
Heat:2 

1 FRANCE              01:50.8
3342 UGER NADIA 70 FRA 
3273 HENRY DESIREE 66 FRA 
3232 BATIFOL ANNIE 67 FRA 
3291 LE GAL FLORENCE 69 FRA 

2 RUSSIA              01:51.4
3886 STOLYAR LIUBOV 61 RUS 
3884 SHIMAN ALENA 69 RUS 
3871 ARNST NINA 69 RUS 
3891 ZAYTSEVA ELENA 64 RUS 

3 BELGIUM             01:53.5
3102 PAESEN SONJA 68 BEL 
3068 GEERAERT ANNICK 70 BEL 
3056 DENISTY DANIELE 66 BEL 
3105 PEETERMANS ILSE 70 BEL 

4 ESTONIA             01:55.1
3213 TUHKLA HELLE 65 EST 
3207 PIIR MARI 69 EST 
3199 EESKIVI TIIA 69 EST 
3201 GRANOVSKAJA PIRET 69 EST 

4 x 200m W35  Time :17:22
Heat:1 

1 ITALY               01:49.6
3749 PARENTI DANIELA 67 ITA 
3713 BAGGIOLINI EMANUELA 72 ITA 
3766 TISELLI PAOLA 73 ITA 
3747 NEUMANN DENISE 71 ITA 

2 SPAIN               01:50.0
3196 TORRESCASANA EULALIA 71 ESP 
3195 SERRA ANNA 71 ESP 
3159 ALVAREZ ANA MARIA 71 ESP 
3184 PAUNICA EMILIA 72 ESP 

3 BELGIUM             01:58.7
3028 CARDENAS OJITO JANET 73 BEL 
3084 LIEVENS HILDE 71 BEL 
3124 VAN HUL ISABEL 73 BEL 
3088 MARYAM AMELLAL 72 BEL 

4 PORTUGAL            02:01.7
3864 PEREIRA MARIA HERM’NIA 63 POR 
3863 OLIVEIRA ROSA 66 POR 
3866 RIBEIRO VANDA 75 POR 
3858 ESTRIGA SUSANA 75 POR 

5 NETHERLANDS         02:07.4
3834 SMITH-TOLSMA TINKA 68 NED 
3818 LUDWIG ALET 73 NED 
3811 KLAVER MARLOU 68 NED 
3804 CARDOL JENNY 75 NED 

GERMANY             DNF     
3676 ZIEMANN DR. CHRISTINA 68 GER 
3484 BOESCH CHRISTINA 71 GER 
3594 OPP MELANIE 75 GER 
3493 DANY ILONA 69 GER 

4/4 4 x 200 women



rank bib name age country result category

1 3096 NATHALIE Loubele 43 BEL 0:18:45 W40

2 3123 VAN HOOYDONCK Els 43 BEL 0:19:09 W40

3 3106 PEETERS Anja 41 BEL 0:19:11 W40

8 3936 KOPPEN Gudrun 41 BEL 0:19:49 W40

12 3130 VANHESSCHE Hilde 39 BEL 0:20:31 W35

13 3055 DELVAEL Patricia 34 BEL 0:20:55 W35

14 3112 SIJSMANS Liesbet 34 BEL 0:21:16 W35

19 3119 VAN CAMPENHOUT Veerle 35 BEL 0:22:34 W35

20 3113 SLIEPERS Petra 40 BEL 0:22:55 W40

4 3183 PALACIOS Mercedes 40 ESP 0:19:22 W40

23 3177 HUERTOS Isabel 35 ESP 0:24:36 W35

10 3617 RUPPERT Tanja 42 GER 0:20:14 W40

15 3661 WEISS Annette 42 GER 0:21:17 W40

16 3492 DÖRSCHER Christine 35 GER 0:21:29 W35

22 3511 FUCHS Sandra 40 GER 0:23:54 W40

25 3581 MEIER Karin 44 GER 0:26:28 W40

7 3694 CROWLEY Carmel 42 IRL 0:19:40 W40

9 3766 TISELLI Paola 37 ITA 0:20:01 W35

11 3742 MARONGIU Sonia 36 ITA 0:20:22 W35

17 3716 BARCHIESI Cristiana 41 ITA 0:21:53 W40

21 3843 VRIJENS Daisy 36 NED 0:23:24 W35

18 3848 LILAND Hanne 41 NOR 0:22:24 W40

5 3866 RIBEIRO Vanda 35 POR 0:19:32 W35

6 3863 OLIVEIRA Rosa 44 POR 0:19:33 W40

24 3856 ABEGÃO Ana 42 POR 0:24:54 W40

3038 DE CLERCK Ann 37 BEL DNF W35

3015 ADAM Inge 43 BEL DNS W40

3174 DIEZ Mª Dolores 36 ESP DNS W35

3437 PRITCHETT Bernadine 43 GBR DNS W40

3441 ROBSON Stephanie 38 GBR DNS W35

3654 TONK Christina 44 GER DNS W40

3748 PAGLIACCI Lorella 42 ITA DNS W40

3755 PINI PRATO Francesca 42 ITA DNS W40

3758 RAGNETTI Francesca 44 ITA DNS W40

CROSS COUNTRY W35 & W40

1/3 W35-40



rank bib name age country result category

1 3866 RIBEIRO Vanda 35 POR 0:19:32 W35

2 3766 TISELLI Paola 37 ITA 0:20:01 W35

3 3742 MARONGIU Sonia 36 ITA 0:20:22 W35

4 3130 VANHESSCHE Hilde 39 BEL 0:20:31 W35

5 3055 DELVAEL Patricia 34 BEL 0:20:55 W35

6 3112 SIJSMANS Liesbet 34 BEL 0:21:16 W35

7 3492 DÖRSCHER Christine 35 GER 0:21:29 W35

8 3119 VAN CAMPENHOUT Veerle 35 BEL 0:22:34 W35

9 3843 VRIJENS Daisy 36 NED 0:23:24 W35

10 3177 HUERTOS Isabel 35 ESP 0:24:36 W35

3038 DE CLERCK Ann 37 BEL DNF W35

3174 DIEZ Mª Dolores 36 ESP DNS W35

3441 ROBSON Stephanie 38 GBR DNS W35

TEAM RESULT

3766 TISELLI Paola 37 ITA 0:20:01 W35

3742 MARONGIU Sonia 36 ITA 0:20:22 W35

3716 BARCHIESI Cristiana 41 ITA 0:21:53 W40 1:02:16

3130 VANHESSCHE Hilde 39 BEL 0:20:31 W35

3055 DELVAEL Patricia 34 BEL 0:20:55 W35

3112 SIJSMANS Liesbet 34 BEL 0:21:16 W35 1:02:42

3866 RIBEIRO Vanda 35 POR 0:19:32 W35

3863 OLIVEIRA Rosa 44 POR 0:19:33 W40

3856 ABEGÃO Ana 42 POR 0:24:54 W40 1:03:59

CROSS COUNTRY W35

1

2

3

2/3 W35-40



rank bib name age country result category

1 3096 NATHALIE Loubele 43 BEL 0:18:45 W40

2 3123 VAN HOOYDONCK Els 43 BEL 0:19:09 W40

3 3106 PEETERS Anja 41 BEL 0:19:11 W40

4 3183 PALACIOS Mercedes 40 ESP 0:19:22 W40

5 3863 OLIVEIRA Rosa 44 POR 0:19:33 W40

6 3694 CROWLEY Carmel 42 IRL 0:19:40 W40

7 3936 KOPPEN Gudrun 41 BEL 0:19:49 W40

8 3617 RUPPERT Tanja 42 GER 0:20:14 W40

9 3661 WEISS Annette 42 GER 0:21:17 W40

10 3716 BARCHIESI Cristiana 41 ITA 0:21:53 W40

11 3848 LILAND Hanne 41 NOR 0:22:24 W40

12 3113 SLIEPERS Petra 40 BEL 0:22:55 W40

13 3511 FUCHS Sandra 40 GER 0:23:54 W40

14 3856 ABEGÃO Ana 42 POR 0:24:54 W40

15 3581 MEIER Karin 44 GER 0:26:28 W40

3015 ADAM Inge 43 BEL DNS W40

3437 PRITCHETT Bernadine 43 GBR DNS W40

3654 TONK Christina 44 GER DNS W40

3748 PAGLIACCI Lorella 42 ITA DNS W40

3755 PINI PRATO Francesca 42 ITA DNS W40

3758 RAGNETTI Francesca 44 ITA DNS W40

TEAM RESULT
3096 NATHALIE Loubele 43 BEL 0:18:45 W40

3123 VAN HOOYDONCK Els 43 BEL 0:19:09 W40

3106 PEETERS Anja 41 BEL 0:19:11 W40 0:57:05

3617 RUPPERT Tanja 42 GER 0:20:14 W40

3661 WEISS Annette 42 GER 0:21:17 W40

3511 FUCHS Sandra 40 GER 0:23:54 W40 1:05:25

1

2

CROSS COUNTRY W40

3/3 W35-40



rank bib name age country result category

43 3005 ORSOLITS Brigitte 52 AUT 0:23:45 W50

1 3050 DEBAETS Corinne 47 BEL 0:19:22 W45

4 3937 VRANCKX Maria 46 BEL 0:20:00 W45

9 3136 WILLEKENS Marijke 47 BEL 0:20:36 W45

15 3126 VAN PEER Christa 52 BEL 0:21:03 W50

17 3027 BUYS Lief 51 BEL 0:21:15 W50

18 3037 DE BRUYCKER Carine 46 BEL 0:21:16 W45

20 3020 BLANCQUAERT Nathalie 44 BEL 0:21:26 W45

27 3935 SEGERS Catharina 50 BEL 0:22:08 W50

30 3132 VERBAUWHEDE Marianne 52 BEL 0:22:22 W50

31 3140 YERNAUX Huguette 49 BEL 0:22:26 W50

34 3109 SCHOLLIERS Hilde 48 BEL 0:22:34 W45

35 3089 MENSAERT Myriam 49 BEL 0:22:45 W45

38 3071 GOOSSENS Martine 48 BEL 0:23:10 W45

40 3062 DUVIVIER Chantal 52 BEL 0:23:14 W50

42 3128 VANDORMAEL Marie-Jeanne 45 BEL 0:23:29 W45

45 3045 DE SMET Els 46 BEL 0:24:33 W45

46 3086 MAES Sabrina 46 BEL 0:24:53 W45

50 3064 EEMANS Inge 47 BEL 0:27:33 W45

14 3188 RAMOS LEON Marisol 51 ESP 0:20:55 W50

19 3190 RODRIGUEZ Piedad 48 ESP 0:21:17 W45

21 3192 RUZAFA Mª Teresa 51 ESP 0:21:34 W50

24 515 NAVARRO Lourdes 48 ESP 0:21:55 W45

39 3180 MARTINEZ Marisol 46 ESP 0:23:12 W45

7 3346 VIDAL Sylvie 51 FRA 0:20:23 W50

8 3284 KOLODZIEJSKI Gyptis 46 FRA 0:20:35 W45

3 3440 RIDLEY Susan 45 GBR 0:19:41 W45

25 3430 O'SULLIVAN Elaine 51 GBR 0:22:03 W50

28 3451 TAWNEY Susie 51 GBR 0:22:18 W50

29 3388 FARMER Diane 51 GBR 0:22:20 W50

32 3397 GIBSON Tracey 46 GBR 0:22:29 W45

44 3389 FEELY Christine 48 GBR 0:24:23 W45

47 3455 TOMPKINS Helen 54 GBR 0:26:56 W50

48 3420 MARR Lynne 49 GBR 0:27:20 W45

51 3443 SEARLE Jane 53 GBR 0:28:00 W50

52 3380 DOXEY Wendy 51 GBR 0:34:00 W50

22 3667 WIENKE Dagmar 45 GER 0:21:44 W45

23 3660 WAGENER Cornelia 54 GER 0:21:52 W50

26 3534 HENN Elisabeth 53 GER 0:22:05 W50

41 3532 HARANT Gertrud 52 GER 0:23:18 W50

49 3687 NAGYNÉ KOTROCZ Andrea 52 HUN 0:27:32 W50

2 3705 O'SULLIVAN Niamh 48 IRL 0:19:31 W45

12 3699 GORMLEY Orla 46 IRL 0:20:50 W45

16 3695 DONNELLY Ann 50 IRL 0:21:15 W50

10 3753 PIANI Carmen 48 ITA 0:20:40 W45

13 3733 FUSTELLA Elena 49 ITA 0:20:51 W45

37 3767 TOMA Grazia 52 ITA 0:23:01 W50

5 3824 OPHORST Carla 52 NED 0:20:07 W50

6 3861 GONÇALVES Fiona 49 POR 0:20:21 W50

36 3864 PEREIRA Maria Hermínia 47 POR 0:22:51 W45

33 3896 STRAHINJIC Jana 46 SLO 0:22:31 W45

11 3912 KINGSTEDT Monica 49 SWE 0:20:43 W45

3434 PIDGEON Jane 46 GBR DNS W45

3605 PRIMAS Barbara 45 GER DNS W45

3621 SCH Alexandra 53 GER DNS W50

3700 KAVANAGH Bernadette 49 IRL DNS W50

3923 DUBOVIK Rima 46 UKR DNS W45

CROSS COUNTRY W45 & W50

1/3 W45-50



rank bib name age country result category

1 3050 DEBAETS Corinne 47 BEL 0:19:22 W45

2 3705 O'SULLIVAN Niamh 48 IRL 0:19:31 W45

3 3440 RIDLEY Susan 45 GBR 0:19:41 W45

4 3937 VRANCKX Maria 46 BEL 0:20:00 W45

5 3284 KOLODZIEJSKI Gyptis 46 FRA 0:20:35 W45

6 3136 WILLEKENS Marijke 47 BEL 0:20:36 W45

7 3753 PIANI Carmen 48 ITA 0:20:40 W45

8 3912 KINGSTEDT Monica 49 SWE 0:20:43 W45

9 3699 GORMLEY Orla 46 IRL 0:20:50 W45

10 3733 FUSTELLA Elena 49 ITA 0:20:51 W45

11 3037 DE BRUYCKER Carine 46 BEL 0:21:16 W45

12 3190 RODRIGUEZ Piedad 48 ESP 0:21:17 W45

13 3020 BLANCQUAERT Nathalie 44 BEL 0:21:26 W45

14 3667 WIENKE Dagmar 45 GER 0:21:44 W45

15 515 NAVARRO Lourdes 48 ESP 0:21:55 W45

16 3397 GIBSON Tracey 46 GBR 0:22:29 W45

17 3896 STRAHINJIC Jana 46 SLO 0:22:31 W45

18 3109 SCHOLLIERS Hilde 48 BEL 0:22:34 W45

19 3089 MENSAERT Myriam 49 BEL 0:22:45 W45

20 3864 PEREIRA Maria Hermínia 47 POR 0:22:51 W45

21 3071 GOOSSENS Martine 48 BEL 0:23:10 W45

22 3180 MARTINEZ Marisol 46 ESP 0:23:12 W45

23 3128 VANDORMAEL Marie-Jeanne 45 BEL 0:23:29 W45

24 3389 FEELY Christine 48 GBR 0:24:23 W45

25 3045 DE SMET Els 46 BEL 0:24:33 W45

26 3086 MAES Sabrina 46 BEL 0:24:53 W45

27 3420 MARR Lynne 49 GBR 0:27:20 W45

28 3064 EEMANS Inge 47 BEL 0:27:33 W45

3434 PIDGEON Jane 46 GBR DNS W45

3605 PRIMAS Barbara 45 GER DNS W45

3923 DUBOVIK Rima 46 UKR DNS W45

TEAM RESULT

3050 DEBAETS Corinne 47 BEL 0:19:22 W45

3937 VRANCKX Maria 46 BEL 0:20:00 W45

3136 WILLEKENS Marijke 47 BEL 0:20:36 W45 0:59:58

3705 O'SULLIVAN Niamh 48 IRL 0:19:31 W45

3699 GORMLEY Orla 46 IRL 0:20:50 W45

3695 DONNELLY Ann 50 IRL 0:21:15 W50 1:01:36

3753 PIANI Carmen 48 ITA 0:20:40 W45

3733 FUSTELLA Elena 49 ITA 0:20:51 W45

3767 TOMA Grazia 52 ITA 0:23:01 W50 1:04:32

3190 RODRIGUEZ Piedad 48 ESP 0:21:17 W45

515 NAVARRO Lourdes 48 ESP 0:21:55 W45

3180 MARTINEZ Marisol 46 ESP 0:23:12 W45 1:06:24

3440 RIDLEY Susan 45 GBR 0:19:41 W45

3397 GIBSON Tracey 46 GBR 0:22:29 W45

3389 FEELY Christine 48 GBR 0:24:23 W45 1:06:33

CROSS COUNTRY W45

1

2

3

4

5

2/3 W45-50



rank bib name age country result category

1 3824 OPHORST Carla 52 NED 0:20:07 W50

2 3861 GONÇALVES Fiona 49 POR 0:20:21 W50

3 3346 VIDAL Sylvie 51 FRA 0:20:23 W50

4 3188 RAMOS LEON Marisol 51 ESP 0:20:55 W50

5 3126 VAN PEER Christa 52 BEL 0:21:03 W50

7 3027 BUYS Lief 51 BEL 0:21:15 W50

6 3695 DONNELLY Ann 50 IRL 0:21:15 W50

8 3192 RUZAFA Mª Teresa 51 ESP 0:21:34 W50

9 3660 WAGENER Cornelia 54 GER 0:21:52 W50

10 3430 O'SULLIVAN Elaine 51 GBR 0:22:03 W50

11 3534 HENN Elisabeth 53 GER 0:22:05 W50

12 3935 SEGERS Catharina 50 BEL 0:22:08 W50

13 3451 TAWNEY Susie 51 GBR 0:22:18 W50

14 3388 FARMER Diane 51 GBR 0:22:20 W50

15 3132 VERBAUWHEDE Marianne 52 BEL 0:22:22 W50

16 3140 YERNAUX Huguette 49 BEL 0:22:26 W50

17 3767 TOMA Grazia 52 ITA 0:23:01 W50

18 3062 DUVIVIER Chantal 52 BEL 0:23:14 W50

19 3532 HARANT Gertrud 52 GER 0:23:18 W50

20 3005 ORSOLITS Brigitte 52 AUT 0:23:45 W50

21 3455 TOMPKINS Helen 54 GBR 0:26:56 W50

22 3687 NAGYNÉ KOTROCZ Andrea 52 HUN 0:27:32 W50

23 3443 SEARLE Jane 53 GBR 0:28:00 W50

24 3380 DOXEY Wendy 51 GBR 0:34:00 W50

3621 SCH Alexandra 53 GER DNS W50

3700 KAVANAGH Bernadette 49 IRL DNS W50

TEAM RESULT

3126 VAN PEER Christa 52 BEL 0:21:03 W50

3027 BUYS Lief 51 BEL 0:21:15 W50

3935 SEGERS Catharina 50 BEL 0:22:08 W50 1:04:26

3430 O'SULLIVAN Elaine 51 GBR 0:22:03 W50

3451 TAWNEY Susie 51 GBR 0:22:18 W50

3388 FARMER Diane 51 GBR 0:22:20 W50 1:06:41

3660 WAGENER Cornelia 54 GER 0:21:52 W50

3534 HENN Elisabeth 53 GER 0:22:05 W50

3532 HARANT Gertrud 52 GER 0:23:18 W50 1:07:15

1

2

3

CROSS COUNTRY W50

3/3 W45-50



rank bib name age country result category

1 3508 FISCHER Anne 55 GER 0:21:26 W55

2 3450 TABOR Ros 61 GBR 0:22:31 W60

3 3410 HOWE Joan 55 GBR 0:22:36 W55

4 3375 COOPER Susan 57 GBR 0:22:37 W55

5 3396 GEORGHIOU Jane 58 GBR 0:22:43 W55

6 3641 SPRONK Marianne 62 GER 0:23:06 W60

7 3110 SCHOUPPE Janine 64 BEL 0:23:21 W60

8 3826 RAAP Els 63 NED 0:23:41 W60

9 3035 COENEN Jeannine 57 BEL 0:23:54 W55

10 3401 HALSTEAD Mary 58 GBR 0:23:59 W55

11 3889 VASINA Rimma 70 RUS 0:24:16 W70

12 3412 JAMES Susan 60 GBR 0:24:19 W60

13 3813 KNAPEN Marianne 63 NED 0:24:28 W60

14 3026 BUYLE Marie-Jeanne 58 BEL 0:24:34 W55

15 3860 FLORES Joaquina 70 POR 0:24:41 W70

16 3624 SCHARBATKE Veronika 60 GER 0:24:58 W60

17 3149 KOVÁRÍKOVÁ Pavla 55 CZE 0:25:09 W55

18 3359 BARRUS Joyce 57 GBR 0:25:27 W55

19 3482 BEZOLD Hannelore 61 GER 0:25:42 W60

20 3111 SCHREURS Bertha 63 BEL 0:25:59 W60

21 3633 SCHNEIDER Anita 65 GER 0:26:01 W65

22 3474 BAUER Leni 65 GER 0:26:19 W65

23 3539 HODAPP Elfriede 75 GER 0:27:29 W75

24 3643 STAUBERMANN Hermine 70 GER 0:27:46 W70

25 3150 ROCNÁKOVÁ Miloslava 65 CZE 0:27:57 W65

26 3293 LECLERC Denise 77 FRA 0:28:01 W75

27 3479 BERGHAUS Baerbel 70 GER 0:28:05 W70

28 3419 LIPPITT Anne 56 GBR 0:28:22 W55

29 3421 MARTIN Anne 74 GBR 0:28:33 W75

30 3175 ESQUERRDO Rosa 62 ESP 0:28:40 W60

31 3476 BAYER Waltraud 71 GER 0:29:12 W70

32 3433 OSBORNE Eva 70 GBR 0:29:18 W70

33 3212 TEEVÄLI Leili 64 EST 0:29:33 W60

34 3849 NAGELL-DAHL Halldis Marit 68 NOR 0:29:33 W65

35 3645 STEINFARTZ Edith 64 GER 0:29:39 W60

36 3878 LAPAEVA Galina 61 RUS 0:30:09 W60

37 3449 STRACEY Betty 71 GBR 0:30:24 W70

38 3355 ANSTEY Mary 74 GBR 0:30:32 W75

39 3922 ALEKSYEYEVA Lyusya 73 UKR 0:32:16 W70

40 3361 BATES Linda 63 GBR 0:32:28 W60

41 3376 CUSHEN Bridget 70 GBR 0:32:54 W70

42 3934 ZHADAN Emiliia 66 UKR 0:37:24 W65

43 3351 ZACCARIA Jacqueline 61 FRA 0:53:54 W60

3391 FRASER Dorothy 73 GBR DNF W70

3393 GARNIER Anna 56 GBR DNS W55

3576 MANN Irmgard 60 GER DNS W60

3613 RITTER Lydia 72 GER DNS W70

3628 SCHIER Irmgard 55 GER DNS W55

3707 PARNELL Carmel 55 IRL DNS W55

3882 SAVENKOV Yury 72 RUS DNS W70

CROSS COUNTRY W55+

1/3 W55+



rank bib name age country result category

1 3508 FISCHER Anne 55 GER 0:21:26 W55

2 3410 HOWE Joan 55 GBR 0:22:36 W55

3 3375 COOPER Susan 57 GBR 0:22:37 W55

4 3396 GEORGHIOU Jane 58 GBR 0:22:43 W55

5 3035 COENEN Jeannine 57 BEL 0:23:54 W55

6 3401 HALSTEAD Mary 58 GBR 0:23:59 W55

7 3026 BUYLE Marie-Jeanne 58 BEL 0:24:34 W55

8 3149 KOVÁRÍKOVÁ Pavla 55 CZE 0:25:09 W55

9 3359 BARRUS Joyce 57 GBR 0:25:27 W55

10 3419 LIPPITT Anne 56 GBR 0:28:22 W55

3393 GARNIER Anna 56 GBR DNS W55

3628 SCHIER Irmgard 55 GER DNS W55

3707 PARNELL Carmel 55 IRL DNS W55

TEAM RESULT

3410 HOWE Joan 55 GBR 0:22:36 W55

3375 COOPER Susan 57 GBR 0:22:37 W55

3396 GEORGHIOU Jane 58 GBR 0:22:43 W55 1:07:56

3110 SCHOUPPE Janine 64 BEL 0:23:21 W60

3035 COENEN Jeannine 57 BEL 0:23:54 W55

3026 BUYLE Marie-Jeanne 58 BEL 0:24:34 W55 1:11:49

rank bib name age country result category

1 3450 TABOR Ros 61 GBR 0:22:31 W60

2 3641 SPRONK Marianne 62 GER 0:23:06 W60

3 3110 SCHOUPPE Janine 64 BEL 0:23:21 W60

4 3826 RAAP Els 63 NED 0:23:41 W60

5 3412 JAMES Susan 60 GBR 0:24:19 W60

6 3813 KNAPEN Marianne 63 NED 0:24:28 W60

7 3624 SCHARBATKE Veronika 60 GER 0:24:58 W60

8 3482 BEZOLD Hannelore 61 GER 0:25:42 W60

9 3111 SCHREURS Bertha 63 BEL 0:25:59 W60

10 3175 ESQUERRDO Rosa 62 ESP 0:28:40 W60

11 3212 TEEVÄLI Leili 64 EST 0:29:33 W60

12 3645 STEINFARTZ Edith 64 GER 0:29:39 W60

13 3878 LAPAEVA Galina 61 RUS 0:30:09 W60

14 3361 BATES Linda 63 GBR 0:32:28 W60

15 3351 ZACCARIA Jacqueline 61 FRA 0:53:54 W60

3576 MANN Irmgard 60 GER DNS W60

TEAM RESULT

3641 SPRONK Marianne 62 GER 0:23:06 W60

3624 SCHARBATKE Veronika 60 GER 0:24:58 W60

3482 BEZOLD Hannelore 61 GER 0:25:42 W60 1:13:46

3450 TABOR Ros 61 GBR 0:22:31 W60

3412 JAMES Susan 60 GBR 0:24:19 W60

3361 BATES Linda 63 GBR 0:32:28 W60 1:19:18

1

2

1

2

CROSS COUNTRY W55

CROSS COUNTRY W60

2/3 W55+



rank bib name age country result category

1 3633 SCHNEIDER Anita 65 GER 0:26:01 W65

2 3474 BAUER Leni 65 GER 0:26:19 W65

3 3150 ROCNÁKOVÁ Miloslava 65 CZE 0:27:57 W65

4 3849 NAGELL-DAHL Halldis Marit 68 NOR 0:29:33 W65

5 3934 ZHADAN Emiliia 66 UKR 0:37:24 W65

TEAM RESULT
3633 SCHNEIDER Anita 65 GER 0:26:01 W65

3474 BAUER Leni 65 GER 0:26:19 W65

3539 HODAPP Elfriede 75 GER 0:27:29 W75 1:19:49

rank bib name age country result category

1 3889 VASINA Rimma 70 RUS 0:24:16 W70

2 3860 FLORES Joaquina 70 POR 0:24:41 W70

3 3643 STAUBERMANN Hermine 70 GER 0:27:46 W70

4 3479 BERGHAUS Baerbel 70 GER 0:28:05 W70

5 3476 BAYER Waltraud 71 GER 0:29:12 W70

6 3433 OSBORNE Eva 70 GBR 0:29:18 W70

7 3449 STRACEY Betty 71 GBR 0:30:24 W70

8 3922 ALEKSYEYEVA Lyusya 73 UKR 0:32:16 W70

9 3376 CUSHEN Bridget 70 GBR 0:32:54 W70

3391 FRASER Dorothy 73 GBR DNF W70

3613 RITTER Lydia 72 GER DNS W70

3882 SAVENKOV Yury 72 RUS DNS W70

TEAM RESULT

3643 STAUBERMANN Hermine 70 GER 0:27:46 W70

3479 BERGHAUS Baerbel 70 GER 0:28:05 W70

3476 BAYER Waltraud 71 GER 0:29:12 W70 1:25:03

3433 OSBORNE Eva 70 GBR 0:29:18 W70

3449 STRACEY Betty 71 GBR 0:30:24 W70

3376 CUSHEN Bridget 70 GBR 0:32:54 W70 1:32:36

rank bib name age country result category

1 3539 HODAPP Elfriede 75 GER 0:27:29 W75

2 3293 LECLERC Denise 77 FRA 0:28:01 W75

3 3421 MARTIN Anne 74 GBR 0:28:33 W75

4 3355 ANSTEY Mary 74 GBR 0:30:32 W75

CROSS COUNTRY W75

1

1

2

CROSS COUNTRY W65

CROSS COUNTRY W70

3/3 W55+



Pos Nr Name Age NOC Time Gap

W35

1. 3627 SCHENKER Bianca 36 GER 0:25:39

2. 3634 SCHR Brit 36 GER 0:25:39

3 3540 HOERL Nicole 39 GER 0:27:10 +0:01:31

4 3577 MARKGRAF Yvonne 35 GER 0:27:59 +0:02:20

3326 ROYER Vanessa 38 FRA DNS

3338 TREILLIE Sarah 37 FRA DNS

Team Results W35

3627 SCHENKER Bianca 36 GER 0:25:39 1 W35

3634 SCHR Brit 36 GER 0:25:39 2 W35

3540 HOERL Nicole 39 GER 0:27:10 +0:01:31 3 W35

1:18:28

W40

1 3848 LILAND Hanne 41 NOR 0:26:42 +0:01:03

2 3659 WÄLDE Silvia 44 GER 0:27:55 +0:02:15

3 3746 MOMBELLI Roberta 42 ITA 0:28:43 +0:03:03

4 3770 BARONENKO Inga 44 LAT 0:29:51 +0:04:12

5 3779 ROGALE Aija 42 LAT 0:29:54 +0:04:14

6 3521 GLOMBITZA Silke 43 GER 0:30:55 +0:05:15

7 3517 GABEL Ingrid 44 GER 0:31:10 +0:05:31

8 3618 SÄNGER Angela 41 GER 0:31:33 +0:05:53

3480 BEST Nicole 42 GER DNS

Team Results W40

3659 WÄLDE Silvia 44 GER 0:27:55 +0:02:15 2 W40

3521 GLOMBITZA Silke 43 GER 0:30:55 +0:05:15 6 W40

3517 GABEL Ingrid 44 GER 0:31:10 +0:05:31 7 W40

1:30:00

3770 BARONENKO Inga 44 LAT 0:29:51 +0:04:12 4 W40

3779 ROGALE Aija 42 LAT 0:29:54 +0:04:14 5 W40

3780 SAULITE Dace 51 LAT 0:31:43 +0:06:04 10 W50

1:31:28

W45

1 3605 PRIMAS Barbara 45 GER 0:26:22 +0:00:42

2 3097 NICOLAS Myriam 47 BEL 0:27:03 +0:01:23

3 3674 ZEIDLER Brigitte 46 GER 0:30:12 +0:04:32

4 3495 DITTEN Rica 46 GER 0:32:05 +0:06:25

5 3340 TUTAKOWSKI Corine 48 FRA 0:32:42 +0:07:02

6 3698 GORMLEY Anne 47 IRL 0:33:02 +0:07:22

7 3099 OGER Muriel 46 BEL 0:34:40 +0:09:00

3537 HIMMELSBACH Karin 48 GER DNS

3595 OTTE Claudia 48 GER DNS

Team results W45

3605 PRIMAS Barbara 45 GER 0:26:22 +0:00:42 1 W45

3674 ZEIDLER Brigitte 46 GER 0:30:12 +0:04:32 3 W45

3495 DITTEN Rica 46 GER 0:32:05 +0:06:25 4 W45

1:28:39

3097 NICOLAS Myriam 47 BEL 0:27:03 +0:01:23 2 W45

3099 OGER Muriel 46 BEL 0:34:40 +0:09:00 7 W45

3104 PATER Jocelyne 56 BEL 0:34:18 +0:08:38 13 W55

1:36:01

1

1

2

1

2

1/4 Race Walking women



W50

1 3888 TERENTYEVA Natalja 49 RUS 0:26:42 +0:01:02

2 3176 GARCIA FRONTON Carmen 50 ESP 0:26:52 +0:01:12

3 3313 PAMART Odile 51 FRA 0:27:21 +0:01:41

4 3250 COCHEREAU Véronique 51 FRA 0:27:34 +0:01:54

5 3510 FUCHS Marion 50 GER 0:28:55 +0:03:15

6 3554 KIRCHESCH Ilona 52 GER 0:29:05 +0:03:25

7 3235 BEAULIER Marie-France 53 FRA 0:29:45 +0:04:05

8 3244 BURZICKI Marie Chantal 54 FRA 0:30:29 +0:04:49

9 3500 ECHLE Marita 53 GER 0:30:37 +0:04:57

10 3780 SAULITE Dace 51 LAT 0:31:43 +0:06:04

11 3519 GENSEL Petra 49 GER 0:34:24 +0:08:44

12 3302 MARVINGT Beatrice 52 FRA 0:35:09 +0:09:30

13 3328 SACLEUX Marie-Hélène 50 FRA 0:35:26 +0:09:46

Team results W50

3313 PAMART Odile 51 FRA 0:27:21 +0:01:41 3 W50

3250 COCHEREAU Véronique 51 FRA 0:27:34 +0:01:54 4 W50

3235 BEAULIER Marie-France 53 FRA 0:29:45 +0:04:05 7 W50

1:24:40

3510 FUCHS Marion 50 GER 0:28:55 +0:03:15 5 W50

3554 KIRCHESCH Ilona 52 GER 0:29:05 +0:03:25 6 W50

3500 ECHLE Marita 53 GER 0:30:37 +0:04:57 9 W50

1:28:37

W55

1 3460 WHEELER Anne 55 GBR 0:26:44 +0:01:05

2 3859 FERNANDES Maria Alice 58 POR 0:27:32 +0:01:52

3 3740 MARCENCO Natali 56 ITA 0:27:57 +0:02:18

4 3382 DUHIG Cath 56 GBR 0:28:27 +0:02:47

5 3218 KUUKKANEN Anneli 55 FIN 0:28:29 +0:02:50

6 3243 BROCHOT Edith 58 FRA 0:29:18 +0:03:38

7 3009 SCHWANTZER Monika 55 AUT 0:29:47 +0:04:08

8 3300 MAGGIORE Yvonne 55 FRA 0:29:50 +0:04:10

9 3160 ALVAREZ ORDAS Aurora 58 ESP 0:29:58 +0:04:18

10 3292 LE METAYER Dominique 57 FRA 0:31:08 +0:05:28

11 3880 NITYAGOVSKAYA Liudmila 56 RUS 0:31:27 +0:05:47

12 3559 KOLLIG Irene 55 GER 0:32:17 +0:06:38

13 3104 PATER Jocelyne 56 BEL 0:34:18 +0:08:38

14 3158 ADAN Pilar 58 ESP 0:34:59 +0:09:19

Team Results W55

3243 BROCHOT Edith 58 FRA 0:29:18 +0:03:38 6 W55

3300 MAGGIORE Yvonne 55 FRA 0:29:50 +0:04:10 8 W55

3292 LE METAYER Dominique 57 FRA 0:31:08 +0:05:28 10 W55

1:30:16

2

1

1

2/4 Race Walking women



W60

1 3281 JOFFIN Maryvonne 60 FRA 0:28:00

2 3933 TYSHKO Antonina 63 UKR 0:29:51 +0:01:50

3 3930 SHYMKO Liubov 61 UKR 0:30:12 +0:02:11

4 3499 DYGAS Karin 60 GER 0:30:16 +0:02:15

5 3237 BERNIER Jeanine 64 FRA 0:30:33 +0:02:32

6 3299 LOYER Suzanne 63 FRA 0:30:44 +0:02:44

7 3230 BARET Simone 60 FRA 0:31:29 +0:03:28

8 3318 PIRET-DECLERCK Eliane 60 FRA 0:31:55 +0:03:55

9 3878 LAPAEVA Galina 61 RUS 0:32:43 +0:04:42

10 3589 NEIDEL Heidrun 63 GER 0:32:53 +0:04:53

11 3900 DE COPPET Brigita 64 SUI 0:33:10 +0:05:09

12 3583 MOLTER Margarete 63 GER 0:33:38 +0:05:37

13 3530 HAMMER Doris 61 GER 0:34:21 +0:06:21

14 3524 GRUENIG Heidrun 61 GER 0:34:29 +0:06:28

3361 BATES Linda 63 GBR DISQ IAAF 230.1

3287 LASSUS Maryse 61 FRA DNS

3877 KOVALEVA Nadezhda 60 RUS DNS

Team Results W60

3281 JOFFIN Maryvonne 60 FRA 0:28:00 1 W60

3237 BERNIER Jeanine 64 FRA 0:30:33 +0:02:32 5 W60

3299 LOYER Suzanne 63 FRA 0:30:44 +0:02:44 6 W60

1:29:17

3499 DYGAS Karin 60 GER 0:30:16 +0:02:15 4 W60

3589 NEIDEL Heidrun 63 GER 0:32:53 +0:04:53 10 W60

3583 MOLTER Margarete 63 GER 0:33:38 +0:05:37 12 W60

1:36:47

W65

1 3215 KARETIE Pirjo 68 FIN 0:30:24 +0:02:23

2 3557 KLINK Ursula 66 GER 0:34:01 +0:06:00

3 3849 NAGELL-DAHL Halldis Marit 68 NOR 0:34:07 +0:06:07

4 3483 BLUME Rosina 65 GER 0:34:57 +0:06:57

5 3004 MARO Maria 68 AUT 0:35:36 +0:07:36

6 3870 ALLA Kolesnikova 69 RUS 0:37:40 +0:09:40

3924 KOLOTOVKINA Nelli 68 UKR DNF

3651 THEUNISSEN Gisela 68 GER DNS

Team Results W65

3557 KLINK Ursula 66 GER 0:34:01 +0:06:00 2 W65

3483 BLUME Rosina 65 GER 0:34:57 +0:06:57 4 W65

3558 KNÄRINGER Traude 70 GER 0:44:21 +0:16:20 8 W70

1:53:19

1

2

1
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W70

1 3773 GRINBERTE Vera 70 LAT 0:33:35 +0:05:34

2 3922 ALEKSYEYEVA Lyusya 73 UKR 0:33:40 +0:05:40

3 3535 HERRENDOERFER Ursula 70 GER 0:34:46 +0:06:46

4 3520 GIRARDS Rosa 71 GER 0:35:46 +0:07:45

5 3926 LEBIEDIEVA Larusa 70 UKR 0:37:13 +0:09:12

6 3496 DRÄGER Helga 71 GER 0:37:43 +0:09:42

7 3768 VECCHI Maria 70 ITA 0:38:00 +0:10:00

8 3558 KNÄRINGER Traude 70 GER 0:44:21 +0:16:20

Team Results W70

3535 HERRENDOERFER Ursula 70 GER 0:34:46 +0:06:46 3 W70

3520 GIRARDS Rosa 71 GER 0:35:46 +0:07:45 4 W70

3496 DRÄGER Helga 71 GER 0:37:43 +0:09:42 6 W70

1:48:15

W75

1 3446 SPELMAN Maureen 76 GBR 0:35:28 +0:07:27

2 3002 ANDRECS Katharina 76 AUT 0:42:01 +0:14:00

3470 ANTRITTER Erna 75 GER DNS

1
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